

HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Solicitation ___

NUMBER
DEP15860

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 804-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 06/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM FOR THE CHEROKEE COMPLEX PROJECT" TO PROVIDE AND PUBLISH THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. 1. BID OPENING CHANGED FROM: 06/26/2012 AT 1:30PM TO:07/17/2012 AT 1:30PM 2. ADDED TERMS AND CONDITIONS 3. PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET RECEIVED NO OTHER CHANGES 2012 JUL 25 PH 2: 22 END OF ADDENDUM NO.01 WW PURCHASING DIVISION 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END. OF RFO DEP15860 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 414 -025 -26-12 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-075 4491 PRRSIDRAT



PRIZSIDIZNT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NUMBER DEP15860

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET <u> 304-558-8802</u>

Solicitation

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 07/11/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ADDENDUM NO.2 ADDENDUM FOR THE CHEROKEE COMPLEX PROJECT TO PROVIDE AND PUBLISH THE ATTACHED INFORMATION AND BID OPENING CHANGE PER THE ATTACHMENTS. BID OPENING CHANGED FROM: 07/17/2012 AT 1:30PM TO: 07/26/2012 AT 1:30PM 0001 JВ 962-73 7 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15\$60 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURE 304-414-0255 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0754491

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15860

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	Numbers Received: ox next to each addendum re	eceived)	
	Addendum No. 1		Addendum No. 6
	Addendum No. 2		Addendum No. 7
	Addendum No. 3		Addendum No. 8
	Addendum No. 4		Addendum No. 9
	Addendum No. 5		Addendum No. 10
discussion hel	tand that that any verbal rep d between Vendor's represe	oresentatio entatives <i>a</i>	Idenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I on made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the ifications by an official addendum is binding.
		TZA	STRIN ARIST CORP
			Company
			Authorized Signature
			7 ZCo IZ Date

 $NOTE: \ This \ addendum \ acknowledgement \ should \ be \ submitted \ with \ the \ bid \ to \ expedite \ document \ processing.$



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

PAGE

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE.	TOATTE	NOITE	OF.

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	_E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE		06/26/	2012		•	BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73		TOTAL	4	667,930
	RECLAM	ATION:			ON OF LAN		ER PROPERTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "C THE SI (MCDOW A MAND 05/24/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION HEROKE TE IS ELL CO ATORY 12 @ 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	A DEPG BIDPROVIOR 9-ECOM SION SION E-BIDONEO, PR	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE PLEX" ED NE TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED PROJECT. AR NORTHF EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE ORK, WE ERENCE ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ RESENT	ON BEHALF OF TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A ST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION OF THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMEN	ON THE	
	AN ATT POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE S TO VERI NSURING RED ON AND TH	SHEET WILL RES TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY	ORY	
SIGNATURE	, ,	\ \ \		OEE HE	rende dide POH I	TELEPHONE		DATE	
							414.0255	-015	7/26/12
PRRS 10	PNT	FE	IN L	5.0	75449	1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILL	EN DECD	ONDING.					IN SPACE ABOVE LAI	OFLE	D WENDOD!

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Altorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E '	SHIP	/IA	F.	Ö.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI			T PRICE		AMOUNT
	FAILURI ADDITI	E TO C DN, WE	OMPLE REQU	TE TH EST T	SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P D FAX NUM	ATTEND OTENTIA	ANCE SHE	ET. I		
	THE STA MORE TI	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUE THE PRE-B FTER THE MITTED TO	ID. BI BEGINNI	DDERS WH	IO ARRI'	VE	
	IN NORT	NORTH THFORK TO ASH D THE	ON US , TRA LAND. RIGHT	RT. VEL U IN	52 TO NOR P THE NOR ASHLAND, E PROBLEM	TH FORK TAKE TH	OF ELKH E FORK O	IORN OF THE		-
	PLANS 8 1) BY F PROTECT CONTRACE BURGESS TO ORDE 2) PLA ON CD, AND OTH	S SPEC REQUES TION, C TOR FO S, PH. R CD. NS ANI TO PRI IER ARE	S MAY T, ON DFFICE DR THE 304-9 D SPEC	BE OF COMPANION RECORDED TO THE COMPANION RE	RK PROCTO BTAINED B ROM THE W AML & R, OR MAILIN 499, EXT. ATIONS WI ES IN CHA EQUEST. L BE RES	Y THE F V DEPT. WITH NO G. CAL 1668 O LL BE M ARLESTO	OLLOWING OF ENVI CHAGE T L LAWREN R 304-92 ADE AVAI N, CLARK	RONMENTO THE ICE 6-0485 LABLE, SBURG,	DS: TA	
				SEERFV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		35698654	
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE	D, HONG	DA	ATE	
TITLE		FEII	N				ADD	RESS CHAN	GES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15860

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	F.C).B,	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST V: TATION REQUIRE TO SUBE WITH TH AFFIDAN AS EVII PROVIS:	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE	A COD PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH	E 21- IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	1D-5 PROVIPROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN AILOSED DRUGED AND SUIDOR'S COMI	IDES TH CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 0	AT: ANY UCTION C D FOR TH T OF COM WORKPLAC WITH TH WITH TH F THE WE	SOLICI- ONTRACT E WORK PLAINCE E E BID E ST	
	FREE WO	ORKPLA QUALIF	CE AF ICATI	FIDAV ON OF	E TO SUBME IT WITH TH SUCH BID	HE BID	SHALL RE	SULT	
	WITHIN IS RECE EXECUTE PROCEEI	365 C. EIVED. ED PUR D.	ALEND UNL CHASE	AR DA ESS O ORDE	IS CONTRAC YS AFTER THERWISE S R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI CONSID	ICE TO P ED, THE ERED NOT	ROCEED FULLY ICE TO	
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF FOUTTACT IN FOUR THE MATE ERIOR QUALES OF THE I	MEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	WRITTEN ANSHIP CONFORM	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	SHER OF AS ESTA F VIRG	F THE ABLISI INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUDEPARTMENT OR MCDOWELE 21-5A, ET, APPLY TO	NT OF L L COUN SEQ.	ABOR MIN	IMUM WAGE	
	INTERES REQUIRE	ST FOR ED BY	PAYMI STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MAI DUE (EXCEF CONTAINEI TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTRA ECTS DOC	REST ACT	
SIGNATURE					T	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ė	\$	HIP VIA	1	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/				**************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2012			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDO KERS' C	OMPENSATI	JIRE ION	ELETED. ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFL REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI (XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO	S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER H PROO UNT EQ ONDS:	RACT: CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF UAL T	UCCES ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$ K INS BUILD O 100	SFUL VE LIABILI UNLESS MINIMU 250,000 URANCE: ERS RIS % OF TH	NDOR SHAL TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT SUCCESS K - ALL R E AMOUNT	L F ANCE SE S OF SFUL RISK OF	FURNISH PROOF E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHAL (INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	L N
7	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, () M BOND C	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE OR AN ANCE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT BOND: VEND	STATE D AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR A LE ONLY B NAL OR THE 5% ERIAL B A TWO ING SYS OR.	OF WEST VBID BOND. ERFORMANC AMOUNT OF A OR BOND IZED TO D TTER OF C E ALLOWED BUSINESS BID BOND, OND. (2) YEAR	IRG E E F T C E F C R E E C R E E C R E E C R E E E R E E R E	GINIA, SHALL BETHE SUCCESSFUR OND AND LABOUTHE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECKNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TOUT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE	E L R/ K, HE
SIGNATURE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	4404455555555555555				TELEPHONE	M. 1915	DA	TE
TITLE		FE	IN				T	ADDBESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: . . TEAT DSUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE .414.0255 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRIZIOIZNT 55.075 4491



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

DEP15860

PAGE

1.1100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/26/		В	ID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE P	RED TO FURNISH A	
9		APF	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGULATION "REQUEST FOR	S, AND THE	INFORMATION	ASING DIVISION R PROVIDED IN THE HE PURCHASING RNING THIS	ULES
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERE E INFORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN	CATION MANUALS, , WHICH CONTRADI FROM THE SOURCES VOID AND OF NO	CTS
	COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PR PRE-CONSTRUC	ONSTRUCTION THIN 365 COCEED IS RETION CONFELL BE THE SE	N WORK SPECIF ALENDAR DAYS ECEIVED. IN RENCE IS REQU PECIFIC DATE	IED HEREIN IS TO AFTER THE OFFICI THE EVENT THAT A IRED, THE NOTICE ESTABLISHED IN T	AL TO
	THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT	HE MATERIA OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER	LS AND WORKMA JECT TO THE G CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECI OTH AS TO THE N ACCEPTANCE IDERED GUARAN R FROM THE DA THE FINAL ACC	AL GUARANTEE MATERIALS AND OF FINAL PAYMENT TEED BY THE TE OF THE ACCEPT EPTANCE NOR THE	SHED OF BY
SIGNATURE	la-		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		DATE



NUNCOUR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15860

304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET**

Ţ

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/20	12					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/2	26/2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	l our	NO.	HEWNOWBER	ONT PRICE	AMOONT
ET	NAI PAVA	MENT SHA	II DE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
		ARTHUR STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		CONTRACTOR OF THE CHIMMAN STATE AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	Y MATERIALS, AND	
					NTEE PERIOD SHALI	
				ENSE OF THE CONT		
I			E EAP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACIOR OFON	
MK	RITTEN NO	65.5	NO TH	E ONE VEAD CHADA	NITEE BEDIOD INC	
				E ONE-YEAR GUARA		
				IN THE PROJECT T		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Logither Control Control		F THE ACCEPTANCE		
				E NEGLIGENCE OR		
				HE WORK THAT DEV		
Part of			SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT	ITS EXE					
		THE RESIDENCE OF		part than the same and the same	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
				The second secon	PERFORMANCE TIME	1
AL	LOTTED F			R THE CONTRACT.		
				S CONCERNING REV		
1 2 200		그렇게 맛지게 살았거든셨었다 아무?	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
co	DNTAINED	HEREIN.				
(3) TERM	INATION:				
	()	1) THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN	PART IN	N WRITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
l wi	THOUT PI	REJUDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
				E CONTRACTOR IS		
	and the second of the second of	the manufacture of the second		Man control and the management of Management of the second	CE, (DELIVERED B'	d
		the title property and the second		RECEIPT REQUEST		
	TERMINA					
100) IT S	HALL BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSEUL	
1/8 1/8	NDOR TO	Manager and the property of the state of the			222323732	
			ΤΝ ΔΙ	NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
DE				ORTATION OF EQUI		
				THE JOB SITE.	THEN TOND	
				Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
D		트림적 그 그리네요. 너렇게 많다. 나도 밝으		PERMITS.	ED COMPINACITON	
	WILLIA OI	NELAIE	ם טיטים	I LIVIII 13+		
			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				
		Liit			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BFQ NUMBER DEP15860

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/26/2012 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CHEROKEE COMPLEX" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 20 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

> ENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:: IEF	IMS OF SAI	LE	SF	IIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 ((0 ()	0010		4			=====		
BID OPENING DATE.	l singularitation	06/26/	2012	- A14		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qι	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1. E P N A P	XCEPT WURCHASI O CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CON . "STA CONS OF O STRU OR C EQUI	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHUA PMENT	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR	IZED BY N PURSU USE OR ROJECT HE UNIT T PROJE F, OR A PROVEME LUDING, R THE I VENTILA THE SUP	THE DIRE ANT TO SU SUPPLY ST OTHER THA ED STATES CT" MEANS NY ADDITI NT TO ANY BUT NOT NSTALLATI TING PLAN	JBSE TEEL AN TS. A S AN ION Y BU LIM ION NTS	R OF THE CTION 2 BE PRODUCTS HOSE STEEL S USED IN Y ERECTION TO, ALTERA ILDING OR ITED TO, R OF ANY HEA	OR TION OADS TIN	
		STAT SOLI . "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	WEST ON O DDUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES	VIRGINI R AFTER S" MEAN EXTRUD OTHERWI COMBIN S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STE	A FOR WHI JUNE 6, S PRODUCT ED, FORGE SE SIMILA ATION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC EL MAKING	I CH 200 TS R ED, ARLY TWO ADE FU G PR	BIDS WERE 1. OLLED, FOR CAST, PROCESSED OR MORE O BY THE OPE RNACE, OCESS. STATES OF	MED, , OR F N	
	W	OR I UNIT HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	NSULA ED ST CTOR AUTH IF:	R, SU ATES. OF TH ORIZE	BJECT T E PURCH THE US	O THE JUR ASING DEP E OF FORE	PART	Y, CONTINE ICTION OF MENT MAY, STEEL SED DOES N	IN	
	<u> </u> 	5500000 5000 500000000		o eccor	IEDAE AINE PA	H TERME AND SO	NOTE:	Ne	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE				OFF HE	CHOR SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	וטונוטאיג	NO	DATE	
						TEEE, HONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

DEP15860

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:	. 0	6/26/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EVCE	ED ON	E TEN	TH OF ONE	DEDCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
	1		THE REAL PROPERTY.		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH		USAND FIVE	
							HICHEVER IS	1
							HIS SECTION, TH	E
					1		PRODUCT AS	
		DELI	VERED	TO T	HE PROJECT	r or,		
								-
	В.				F THE PURC			
							L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE	1
					l .		REASONABLY	NI
		138	8 . 9 . 8 8 0				UIREMENTS.	
							TS IN VIOLATION	
							CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PUR	SUANT	TO W	v cod	E SECTION	5A-3-5	6.	
	REV. 10	/01/0	,					
	KEV. IU	70170	1					
	EXHIBIT	7						
	DOMESTI	C ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECT	S						
							5-19-1 ET.,SEQ. STRUCTION,	,
							NTENANCE OF	
							HAN \$50,000 AND	.
							OST OF STEEL IS	
				A CONTRACT OF STATE	[H. 프린트 H. L. H.		0,000 POUNDS OF	· •
					l .		EPT ONLY ALUMIN	1
							HE UNITED STATE	
	I	2007			l		IPMENT PURCHASE	D
					그러 25 - 13:37~ 중요하다면서 10:47		ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	
							SS THAN 10,000	
	THE FRU	2001	IO LE					
NONATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
IGNATURE						ELEPHONE	DA	IE.
ITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING .	TO REO	INISED	T NAME AND A	DDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	I ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15860

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2012			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	AAUP	VTITY	VOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLI	C WORK	S PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPTI TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPARTI ONLY II	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF DOME UCH COST IS N THE BID P STIC ALUMIN D OR PRODUC S DEFINED B OREIGN PROD CTS ARE 30%	STIC POSTICE POSTICE FOR THE POSTICE P	PRODUCTS MAY ENDUCTS IS FOR SONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MAY ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA" UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED FRE HIGHER IN	OUND T IS ADE AL S
	IF, PRI PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICER EXISTS A BI EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, A T BID FOR S	ACT UN OF THE D FOR REASON PRODUC REEVA UCH DO R BID	DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNILIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWE TS, THE SPEND LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT THEY ARE EEL.	IT ER DIN
	PROJECT THE ARC TO ABII CONSTRU	FOR IF ADDE CHITEC DE BY JCTION	NDA. T/ENG: THE FO PROJE	INEER DLLOW ECT AI	AND/OR AGE ING SCHEDUL DDENDA FOR INEER SHALL	NCY SHA E IN IS STATE A	AGENCIES: RE THE ADDEND	RED
RIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND COND		, D.S
						PHONE	C	DATE
ITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2012									
BID OPENING DATE	E:	06/26/	2012	50000000000000	Incomentario de la companya del companya del companya de la compan	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:3	0 P M
LINE	AND	YTITY	YOU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	(JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROD TO THE THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED.	JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	HE ADD N THE GINEER	ENDUM AN STATE SHALL A	D	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE • AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NEC ENDUM SHO (14) DAY:	ESSARY, DULD BE	EXTEND RECEIV	THE BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORI TO THE S' ULATIONS ENT SHALI E ONLY EX D FOR THI TIME ANI	TATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CCEPTION SOLE P	CHASIND PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BURPOSE	G DIVISION THE DAN E FOR AN	ON.	
	REV. 1									
					REQU:	SITION	NO.: .	DEP15860		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFION	NECESSAR	Y REVIS	G CHECKEI SIONS TO	MY	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
SIGNATURE	- I			SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	D/	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					DDDESC CHAN	ICEC TO P	SE NOTED ABOVE
10/1	IEN DEOD	JAIDING .	TO DEC	MOCE	T NAME AND	ADDDEGG				



MODZEK

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP 15860

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

8 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	<u> </u>	HIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/	2012		5618504661(BS)				(33)	A H	TALIGIT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/26/	2012		<u> </u>	В	ID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				'\ <u>`</u>					
	NO. 1								
	(Section Co.) No.								
	NO. 2		• •						
	NO. 3								12
			•						
	NO. 4		• •						
	NO E								
	10. 5		• •	,					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	1 T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	1
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	(ON	OF BIDS.	
	VENDOR	мист	CLEAR	I V IIN	DEDCIAL	ID TUAT	ΔN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE	AN E M	ADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR	S	REPRESENTATIVES	
						T BIND			
								D TO THE IS BINDING.	
	OI LOII	10/110	13 D	AN U	ITICIAL	ADDENT	ויו טכ	12 PINDING.	
			XX	X 1	$\langle \lambda \rangle$				
		• • • • • •	·	\sim . \sim	·. · · · · · ·	• • • • • •	٠.	SIGNATURE	
	17	AST	2,200	A	1202021	CORP	28. 8	COMPANY	
					_\ .\				
			• • • • •		7/26	۱٬۰۰۰		DATE	
	REV. 1	1/94							
	KLV. I	17 76							
			1	NOT	ICE				
	A CTON	ED DED	MUGT	n= 0					
	A SIGN	ED RID	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTE	יטו ע:			
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION			
	Р	URCHAS	ING D	IVISI	DN				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	0.001	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	XX	()	\mathcal{N}			TELEPHONE	E	414-0255 DATE	
TILE	-	FEI	N	- c	0		+-		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PICKES, C	N RESP				C NAME AN		ee 1	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15860

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

	^
	E
/	P
	CI

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 ASTERN ARROW CORP INC O BOX 4108

HARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	727888888888	TERMS OF SALE	**************************************	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
04/25/		TERMS OF SALE	S	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/26/2012		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	IIOP	CAT. TEN	NUMBER		
		001	NO.	INOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RUTI	DING 15				
		No. 10 and 16 an	N STREET,	FAST		
			25305-01			
	THE BID S	SHOULD CONT	AIN THIS I	NFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE (OF
	THE ENVEL	OPE OR THE	BID MAY N	OT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BI	n l				
	DEALED DI					
	NOT 1970 00 2970 00 00 00					
	BUYER:		GN-23			
	RFQ. No.:		DEP158	60		
			52, 130	00		
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:	06/26/20	12		
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:	1:30PM			
			1 2 7 3 3 7 7			
			X NUMBER I RDING YOUR		IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTAC					
		304 4	4 0256	£		
	VENDOD OU	01112				
	VENDUK SH RFMIT-TN	ADDRESS TO	T WITH THE	UB BVAMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
		ADDITE OF TO	EASTERN ARE		I PROCESSING:	
			P.OBOX-41	08		
			CHARLESTON, W PHONE: 304 414	v 25364 -0255		
			FAX: 304 414-0 easternarrow@hotm	0256		
	PLEASE PR	INT OR TYP	E NAMEma04w.n	RERSON TO	CONTACT	
			EE REVERSE SIDE FO			
SIGNATURE >	\ \ \ \ \	人 人	LE REVENSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE .	, Ina	TE , ,
TITLE		FEIN		304.4	14.0255	21/26/12
BUSSIDUS	MT EN DECDOND		0754491		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15860

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15860 ***** TOTAL: 667,930 ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-414-0285 TITLE FEIN FRRSIOTZMT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.0754491

Cherokee Complex DEP15860

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
	EASTERN ARROW
	P.O. BOX 4108
Address:	CHARLESTON, WV 25364
	PHONE: 304 414-0255
	FAX: 304 414-0256
	easternarrow@hotmail.com

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	L	DESCRI HON	ONTTIME	AMOUNT
207		"Makiliania and Danakiliania " and a Good and and		
1.0		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	¥i	6 6/60
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 5650
2.0		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	-55	-
2.0	11	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 1000
		"Ouglity Control " per lump our Counct he were than 30 of the		
3.0	, ,	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		\$ 1000
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	l.s.	\$ 1000
4.1	, ,	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	En.	6 1 1 700
4.1	850	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton	l.s.	\$ 66,700
4.2	830	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures," per lump sum		\$ 7.5.500 T
5.1	4,500		l.s.	
5.2	100	"Silt Fence," per linear foot		
5.3	4,500	"Super Silt Fence," per linear foot		\$ 107
		"Straw Wattles," per linear foot		
5.4	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each "Diversion Channel," per linear foot	\$ 100007	\$ 20,000
5.5	1,100		\$ 3-	\$ 3300-
6.1	9	"Revegetation," per plan acre	\$ 100	\$ 900"
6.2	1 1 050	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre	\$ 5000	\$ 5000
7.1	1,850	"3-Foot Deep Riprap Vee Channel," per linear foot	\$ 30	\$ 55500
7.2	1,050	"3-Foot Deep Grouted Riprap Vee Channel," per linear foot	\$ 86	\$ 90300
7.3	160	"42-inch Diameter Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 1727	\$ 27520
7.4	1,000	"Natural Stream Restoration," per linear foot	\$ 110	\$ 110,000
7.8	2,650	"Streambank Protection," per square yard	\$ 507	\$ 132,500
8.1	10,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard	\$ 3-	\$ 30,000
8.2	4	"Soil Cover Placement," per plan acre	\$ 6500	\$ 26,000
10.1	50	"Seep Collector," per linear foot	\$ 507	\$ 2500
10.2	150	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 917	\$ 136507
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		TOTAL		\$667.930

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: 70 50x 4108 City: CHARLESTON State: WW Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304.414.0265 Fax No.: 324.414.0266 E-mail address: easternarrow e Not mail. cor Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And Marshall, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, And Maroneum, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FEASTRIN ARROW COMP THE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORP TIME, (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PRRSIDRAT
Date: 3/27/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of MARCH 2012.
By Commission expires MAY 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 6/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THE ACTION WITH MIST BE SHEMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15860	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY 1	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	ersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO BOX 4100, C	nameston, vvest virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
of PO Box 5001 W	lestfield Center Ohio, 44251 a corr	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its princi	pal office in the City of Westfield Cel	nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jo	intly and severally bind ourselves, our l	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
DEP15860, Cherokee Con	certain bid or proposal, attached hereto nplex in McDowell County WV acc	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for cording to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any othe agreement created by the accep	accepted and the Principal shall enter in er bonds and insurance required by the otance of said bid, then this obligation sounderstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any waive notice of any such extensi	extension of the time within which the	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
29th _day of _May		
Principal Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
		(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
		Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		Asset m
		Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
MPORTANT – Surety executing nd a power of attorney must be	bonds must be licensed in West Virgini attached.	ia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on benair of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate MARURAN Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

AATIONAL M Something the state of the stat

"Maniana

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set cut in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Chio, this 29th day of A.D., 2012.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar